
REGULAR MEMBERS

Doug Techel Ottumwa Courier 213 E. 2nd St Ottumwa IA 52501-2902

Mike McClure Cedar Rapids Press 500 3rd Ave SE Cedar Rapids IA 52401

Tom LaPlant Sioux City Journal PO Box 118 Sioux City IA 51102

Jeff Binstock Globe-Gazette PO Box 271 Mason City IA 50402-0271

Staci Maloney-Klimek Quad-City Times PO Box 3828 Davenport IA 52808-3828

Circulation Director Daily Gate City PO Box 430 Keokuk IA 52632-0430

Scott Kinter The Courier PO Box 540 Waterloo IA 50704-0540

Mike Newland Telegraph Herald PO Box 688 Dubuque IA 52004

Brent Davis Coucil Bluffs Daily Nonpareil PO Box 797 Coucil Bluffs IA 51502

Tom Siemers The Pioneer 1320 Neilson Ave SE Bemidji MN 56601

Dana Hartje Daily Journal 1602 Hwy 71 Int. Falls MN 56649

Adam Thompson Daily Herald 310 2nd St NE Austin MN 55912

Pete Gronli ECM Publishers 4095 Coon Rapids Blvd Coon Rapids MN 55433

Denise R Zernechel The Free Press 418 S 2nd St Mankato MN 56002

Circulation Director Faribault Daily News 514 Central Ave Faribault MN 55021

Liz Moscatelli USA Today 5910 Rice Creek Pkwy Ste 400Shoreview MN 55126

Valerie Sanderson Albert Lea Tribune 808 Front St Albert Lea MN 56007

Connie Knapp       Daily Journal 914 E Channing Ave Fergus Falls MN 56537

Steve Grosam New Ulm Journal PO Box 487 New Ulm MN 56073

Laurie Hartman Prior Lake American PO Box 538 Prior Lake MN 55372

Todd Heroff Post Bulletin Co PO Box 6118 Rochester MN 55903-6118

Randy Chapman Agri News PO Box 6118 Rochester MN 55903

Tom Steve St Cloud Times PO Box 768 St Cloud MN 56302

Ruby Winings Surburban Publishing PO Box 8 Shakopee MN 55379

Viola Anderson Detroit Lakes Tribune PO Box 826 Detroit Lakes MN 56502

Mark Herman West Central Tribune PO Box 839 Willmar MN 56201

John Gagliano Brainerd Daily Dispatch PO Box D Brainerd MN 56401

Steve Ewing The Minot Daily News PO Box 1150 Minot ND 58701

Mary Jo Dimmler Devils Lake Journal PO Box 1200 Devils Lake ND 58301

Harvey Brock The Dickinson Press PO Box 1367 Dickinson ND 58602

Paul Evenson     The Forum PO Box 2020 Fargo ND 58107

Christopher Berdahl The Forum PO Box 2020 Fargo ND 58107

Ken Bohl Bismarck Tribune PO Box 5516 Bismarck ND 58506



Dawn Zimney Grand Forks Herald PO Box 6008 Grand Forks ND 58206

Sandy Kraft The Daily News PO Box 970 Wahpeton ND 58074

Paul Reinschmidt Public Opinion PO Box 10 Watertown SD 57201

Circulation Manager Daily Plainsman PO Box 1278 Huron SD 57350

Shawn Oleson Daily Leader PO Box 348 Madison SD 57042

Cory Bollinger (Publisher) American News PO Box 4430 Aberdeen SD 57402

Circulation Director The Journal PO Box 450 Rapid City SD 57709

Mark Groves Milwaukee Magazine 126 N Jefferson St, Ste 100 Milwaukee WI 53202

Ryan Lenz Oshkosh Northwestern 224 State St Oshkosh WI 54903

Ryan Lenz Oshkosh Northwestern 224 State St Oshkosh WI 54903

Joe Braunschweig Gannett Publishing Services 306 W Washington St Appleton WI 54911

Mark Johnson USA Today/Gannet Services 306 W Washington St Appleton WI 54911

Mark Kuehl Daily Times PO Box 140 Watertown WI 53094

Jim DeMarco Kenosha News PO Box 190 Kenosha WI 53141

Mike Carlson Leader Telegram PO Box 570 Eau Claire WI 54701

Kelly Wood Journal Sentinel PO Box 661 Milwaukee WI 53201

Jim Furley Daily Jefferson Cty Union PO Box 801 Fort Atkinson WI 53538

Jim Rees Beloit Daily News 149 State St. Beloit WI 53511

VENDOR MEMBERS

Paul Smith Automated Check Proc. 1030 St Georges Ave Avenel NJ 7001

John Barry Brainworks 100 S Main St Sayville NY 11782

Bob Landis Circulation Technologies 459 N Gilbert Rd, Ste B-100 Gilbert AZ 85234

Craig Green Continental Products 2000 West Boulevard Mexico MO 65265

Gary Mulvey Custom Business Systems 225 N Richmond St Appleton WI 54911

Bob Larson Digital Technologies International 2611 Hamline Ave N St Paul MN 55113

Joe Beaudry Hamilton Circ Supplies PO Box 398 Beecher IL 60401

Carl Felder IMI USA LLC PO Box 3452 Sunriver OR 97707

David Kaspar Kaspar Sho-Rack Box 1127 Shiner TX 77984

Steve Learn LEARNing More CIS 526 Alabama Street Killen AL 35645

Metro News Service 150 Dalton Dr Desoto TX 75115

Dennis Dobson Mobile Merchandisers PO Box 1223 Mount Vernon WA 98273

Chuck Elliott PDI Plastics 629 Orchard Drive Troy OH 45373

Gordy Peterson Peterson Promotion 22739 Inverness Way Foley AL 36535



Rich Brest RonDino Promotions, Inc. – Reader Rewards Card2140 Greentree Rd, Ste D Pittsburgh PA 15220

Mike Kane Schermerhorn Bros. 340 Eisenhower Lane Lombard IL 60148

Jim Smith Steel City Corp.. 1000 Hedstrom Dr Ashland OH 44805

Scott Georgalas Wilson Gregory Agency 1265 Fayetteville Drive Spring Hill FL 34609



641-683-5371 circmgr@ottumwacourier.com

319-398-8226 319-368-8834

712-279-5019 712-279-5099

641-421-0501

52808-3828

319-524-8300

50704-0540

319-588-5611 319-588-5739 mnewland@wcinet.com

712-328-1811

218-751-3740 218-751-2193 tsiemers@bemidjipioneer.com

218-285-7411 218-285-7206

507-433-8851 507-437-8644 adam.thompson@austindailyherald.com

763-712-2496

507-344-6330 507-625-1149 dzernechel@mankatofreepress.com

507-333-3109 507-333-3102

lmoscatelli@usatoday.com

507-379-3421 507-373-0333 valerie.sanderson@albertleatribune.com

800-726-1781 218-736-5919 connie.knapp@fergusfallsjournal.com

507-359-2911 507-359-7362

952-447-6669 editor@plamerican.com

507-285-7600

507-285-7674 news@agrinews.com

800-955-9998 320-202-5420 tsteve@stcloud.gannett.com

952-445-3333

218-847-3151 218-847-9409 violaa@dlnewspapers.com

320-235-1154 320-214-4376 mherman@wctrib.com

218-829-4705 218-829-7735

701-857-1910 701-857-1907

701-662-2127 701-662-3115 circulation@devilslakejournal.com

701-225-8111 701-225-4205 hbrock@thedickinsonpress.com

701-241-5447 701-451-5610 pevenson@forumcomm.com

701-241-5441 701-451-5610 cberdahl@forumcomm.com

701-250-8203 ken.bohl@bismarcktribune.com
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701-780-1100 701-780-1123

701-642-8585 701-642-1501 sandyk@wahpetondailynews.com

605-886-6901 605-886-4280

605-352-6401

605-256-4555

cbollinger@aberdeennews.com 

605-394-8300

414-287-4355 414-287-4373 mark.groves@milwaukeemag.com

920-235-7700 920-426-6712

920-235-7700 920-426-6712

920-996-7298 920-733-1893

651-248-0378

920-261-4949

262-657-1000 414-657-5101

715-833-9200 mike.carlson@ecpc.com

414-224-2000 414-224-2287

920-563-5553 920-563-2329

608-365-8811

732-636-9496

480-455-1511 480-220-0131 robert.landis@cirtech.us

800-325-0216, ext 3085 craigg@continentalproducts.com

920-830-0850 gary@cbs-ideas.com

651-639-0662 bob.larson@dtint.com

800-398-2427 info@hamiltoncirculation.com

800-336-5803 541-593-4467 imiusa@aol.com

256-757-6849  

972-230-4277

800-452-9809 dennis@mobmerch.com

937-272-3428 937-440-9502 newsbagman@aol.com

334-971-3211 334-971-3213 peterson@gulftel.com
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800-679-7333 rbrest@readerrewardscard.com

800-323-9627 630-627-1178

800-321-0350 jsmith@scity.com

800-299-0824 wga@tampabay.rr.com
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